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Christmas Hampers and Pizza promotion

A great idea from the PTA for the Christmas fete this year
Please do not feel you need to donate for everything, we understand
we're asking for a lot and that it's challenging times. Please give only
what you are able, we are extremely grateful for all your
contributions, many thanks.
Raffle Hamper Donations from now until December 1st
Reception - Christmas Baking Hamper - baking ingredients, Christmas
cutters, cupcake cases etc
Year 1 - Breakfast Hamper - jams, juice, cereals, pancake ingredients,
napkins etc Year 2 - Dinner Night Hamper - pizza ingredients, spice
kits, pasta shapes, chutneys, sauces, drinks etc

Year 3 - Games Night Hamper - small games like
cards, top trumps, paper games, marbles, jack's,
puzzles, and snacks etc
Year 4 - Crafting Hamper - pens, paper, stickers,
crafting supplies, little kits, glue, tape, card,
sewing kits etc
Year 5 - Movie Night Hamper - snacks, popcorn,
sweets, popcorn boxes, hot chocolate, a film
journal etc
Year 6 - Adventure Hamper - adventure snacks
on the go, chocolate, hot chocolate, first aid
supplies like kids plasters, compass, smores
ingredients etc.
Other donations are being accepted from the
4th until 8th December.

All year groups - teddies, books and bottles
(alcoholic or non alcoholic) Mystery bags,
money tree envelopes and raffle tickets will be
sent out on Friday 24th November and can be
returned until Friday 8th December

Thank you! Your PTA



Volunteers - Diolch!
We have a rich history of volunteers and community engagement - I wanted to take the opportunity to say a big thank
you to our volunteers this term, who have been excellent
reading buddies for our children. It really is lovely having
the opportunity for children to read to someone else and we
are very grateful! Thanks also to the volunteers who have
been making props, preparing resources, going out on field
trips and generally being all round good eggs!

Year 2 and Year 3 Trip to the Gwent Wildlife Trust Fields
Thanks to the volunteers who were able to help take Year 2
and Year 3 to the local Gwent Wildlife Fields as part of their
investigation into habitats. They had an excellent time,
completing lots of activities, including setting ‘Track Traps’
for animals to walk across. They were very successful with
all sorts of wildlife leaving their footprints for the children to
discover!

⭐🌟⭐🌟SEREN YR WYTHNOS⭐🌟⭐🌟
Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a headteacher certificate this week.
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This week we have been…



Diary Dates 2023/24

New information highlighted in yellow

Autumn Term 2023

Sunday 12th November - Remembrance Sunday

Monday 13th November - Individual and sibling
photographs

Wed 15th November - Open Morning for parents 9:15am

Fri 17th November - Children in Need day

Mon 27th November - Governors' Meeting

Monday 4th December – Tim Helyg Dress Rehearsal

Wednesday 6th December – Tim Helyg Concert 2pm

Saturday 9th December - Christmas Fayre

Monday 11th December – Tim Derwen Dress Rehearsal

Tuesday 12th December - Christmas Dinner

Wednesday 13th December - Tim Derwen Concert 2pm

Thursday 14th December - Rec-Y3 Christingle

Monday 18th December - Tim Coed Coch Dress
Rehearsal

Monday 18th December - Y6 Carol Concert 6pm

Tuesday 19th December – Y2 and 3 to Itton Church

Wednesday 20th - Tim Coed Coch Concert 2pm

Thursday 21st December - Last day of Autumn Term

Friday 22nd December – INSET Day school closed to
pupils

Mon 25th December to Friday 7 January - Christmas
Holiday

Monday 8th January - INSET Day school closed to pupils



Community Corner




